BLOOMINGDALE BOROUGH BOARD OF HEALTH SPECIAL MEETING MINUTES – November 11, 2024

I. Call to Order

Mary Catalano, Secretary, called the meeting to order at 7:36p.m.

II. Roll Call

Present: M. Catalano, Fallon, A. Catalano

Alternate 1: Tanis

Also present: Dawn Hudson-Council Liaison, Representatives from Passaic County Department

of Health Services Araceli Pintle, HO, MPH, CHES and Mark Mora, REHS

Late: Iglesia

Absent: Pilaar, Meyers, Reynolds, Bernstein (Alt. 2)

III. Salute to the American Flag

IV. Special Meeting Discussion

- Discussed transition process from utilizing Pequannock shared services to Passaic County.
- Monthly reports will be posted on the website and/or emailed to the Borough contact and/or BOH secretary.
- Passaic County Dept of Health Services will obtain schools contact information as well as food establishments. They will reach out to make initial contact.
- The town Health Department website can be updated to reflect PCDHS contacts.
- Nursing division. Vaccine location in Bloomingdale not approved at this time. Only can do flu but other vaccines will be in Totowa.
- Bloomingdale Board of Health will email Pequannock to provide a list of Bloomingdale establishments (as well as lakes and camps) to provide to PCDHS.
- Passaic County will send any standard inspection forms they currently have for us to use.
- Health education will be provided by the Health Educator Team 2x/year per contract.
- Flyers for Passaic County Health Department events will be shared with the town to disperse.
- Temporary events food permits will be provided to the town from PCHDS. Event coordinator to complete 10 days prior to the event. Up to 6 events dates can be included on the form.

V. Public Comment

A motion was made by Ms. Catalano to open the meeting to public discussion. This motion was seconded by Ms. Fallon and all in favor. There was no one from the public wishing to address the board. A motion was made by Ms. Catalano to close the meeting to public discussion. The motion was seconded by Mr. Catalano and all voted in favor.

VI. Adjournment

A motion was made by Mr. Catalano to adjourn the meeting at 8:42p.m. This motion was seconded by Ms. Fallon and all voted in favor.

Next regular meeting December 2, 2024

Approved:

Respectfully submitted by: Mary Catalano Secretary- Board of Health